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SAUNDERSFOOT

DRINKS MENU

Please contact the Restaurant Team to receive
the current drinks availability.

Still & Sparkling water bottles are £ 3.5
and contribute towards Ty Hafan
Welsh Childrens Hospice

All prices mentioned in the wine list include VAT at the current rate. In
accordance with UK Legislation our spirits are sold as 25 ml unless
specified, and may contain sulphites as well as other allergens. We are
happy to make any classic cocktail where the ingredients are available.
Do not hesitate to speak to a member of the Team if you have any
questions.



SOFT DRINKS

Fever Tree £ 4
200 ml

Indian Tonic

Light Tonic

Mediterranean Tonic

Elderflower Tonic

Soda Water

Ginger Beer

Lemonade

Coca Cola Original £ 4
330 ml

Diet Coke £ 4
330 ml

Fentimans Dandelion & Burdock £ 4
275 ml

Frobisher's Tomato Juice £ 4
250 ml

Folkington's Juices £ 4
250 ml

Orange

Apple

Cranberry

Pink Lemonade

Sparkling Elderflower £4

COAST ORIGINALS

Candied Apple £12
Rum / sherry / apple / oregano / thyme

White Punch £12
Tequila / elderflower / peppermint

Sorrento Martini £12
Gin / triple sec / blood orange

Welsh Delight £15
Cachaca / Aperol / elderflower / rose

Cresselly Road £15
Still Wild Red / bourbon / chocolate mint / bitters

The 1829 £15

Penderyn Peated / demerara / charcoal / bitters

Cwch Gwenyn £18
Loveday Golden Hour / Chartreuse /

Penmaenuchaf honey / shiso

COAST MOCKTAILS

Chill Boat to Thailand £8

Ginger / lemongrass / coconut

Faux Champagne £38

Juniper / demerara / orange

Fresh Blush £8
Cranberry / elderflower



NON ALCOHOLIC BEER

Beck’'s Blue £ 4

Bremen, Germany
0.5% - 275 ml

Drop Bear Yuzu Pale Ale £5

Swansea, Wales, UK
0.5% - 330 ml

BEER

Cwrw LIyn Largo Lager £5

Gwynedd, Wales, UK
4.5% - 330 ml

Cwrw LIyn Seithenyn Golden Ale £7

Gwynedd, Wales, UK
4.2% — 500 ml

Cwrw LIyn Porth Neigwl IPA £7

Gwynedd, Wales, UK
4.5% — 500 ml

CIDER

Pant Du Dry £7

Gwynedd, Wales, UK
5.2% — 500 ml

Pant Du Medium Dry £7

Gwynedd, Wales, UK
5.2% — 500 ml

VERMOUTH & APERITIFS

Aperol

Veneto, Italy

Pernod
Paris, France

Cinzano Bianco
Piemonte, Italy

Martini Rosso
Piemonte, Italy

Campari Bitter
Lombardia, Italy

Noilly Prat Original Dry

Hérault, France

Carpano Antica Formula
Piemonte, Italy

Still Wild Red Vermouth
Pembrokeshire, Wales, UK

Valdespino Inocente Fino
Andalucia, Spain

AGAVE

La Altena Tapatio
Tequila afiejo
Jalisco, Mexico

El Camino del Pensador

Mezcal
Oaxaca, Mexico

Del Maguey
Vida de San Luis del Rio

Mezcal
Oaxaca, Mexico

£8

£7

£10

50 ml

£S5

£S5

£S5

£S5

£E6

£E6

£7

£7



LIQUEURS

Quaglia Amaretto
Piemonte, Italy

Luxardo Sambuca
Veneto, Italy

Penderyn Merlyn

Welsh Cream
Rhondda Cynon Taf, Wales, UK

Oracle Spirits
Single Origin Coffee Liqueur

Carmarthenshire, Wales, UK

Cointreau
Maine-et-Loire, Italy

Luxardo Maraschino
Veneto, Italy

Roots Mastic
Athens, Greece

Drambuie
Scotland, UK

Helios La Tomato
Okinawa, Japan

Yagi Shuzo

Torotoro No Umeshu
Nara, Japan

Chartreuse
Isére, France

50 ml

£E6

£E6

£E6

£7

£7

£8

£8

£8

£8

£9

£11

WELSH GIN

Penderyn

Brecon Special Reserve
Rhondda Cynon Taf

Da Mhile Organic Seaweed

Ceredigion

Halen Mon Jin Mor
Anglesey

Still Wild Coastal Gin

Pembrokeshire

In The Welsh Wind

Premium Dry
Ceredigion

Jin Talog

Carmarthenshire

Foragers Black Label
Conwy

Noto Gin
Ceredigion / Noto, Japan

Dyfi Pollination

Montgomeryshire

Dyfi Navigation

Montgomeryshire

GIN FROM THE WORLD

Martin Miller's
London, UK

A. van Wees De Ooievaar

Oude Genever
Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Kaikyo 135° East Dry
Hyégo, Japan

£S5

£E6

£E6

£7

£7

£7

£7

£8

£8

£9

£E6

£7

£8



NON ALCOHOLIC GIN

Pentire Seaward £5
Cornwall, UK

BRANDY

Singani 63 £6
Bolivia

Kawachi Bishamon Fuku Ume £7
Kansai, Japan

Asbach 8 YO £8

Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany

GRAPPA
Quaglia Nebbiolo £6

Piemonte, Italy

Bepi Tosolini Selezione Moscato £ 7
Piemonte, Italy

Romano Levi Grappa di Barolo £9
Piemonte, Italy

2011 Capovilla £12
Grappa di Ribolla—Gravner

Veneto, Italy

EAU DE VIE

Rockland Ceylon Arrack £6

Colombo, Sri Lanka

The Somerset Cider Brandy Company
Apple £7

Somerset, UK

Reisetbauer Marille £9
Oberosterreich, Austria

2014 Capovilla Pesche Saturno  £12

Veneto, Italy

VODKA

Penderyn Five
Rhondda Cynon Taf, Wales, UK

Da Mhile Cucumber
Ceredigion, Wales, UK

Tito's
Texas, USA

Ewenique Spirits
Ewe Whey Vodka
Pembrokehshire, Wales, UK

Silver Circle Black Garlic
Monmouthshire, Wales, UK

Beluga Noble

Siberia, Russia

Hepple Spirits Douglas Fir
Northumberland, UK

Konik's Tail

Podlachia, Poland

CALVADOS

Berneroy VSOP
Milly, Normandie

Chateau du Breuil
Le Breuil en Auge, Normandie

£S5

£E6

£E6

£7

£7

£7

£8

£8

£E6

£11



COGNAC

H by Hine

Fine champagne

Jean-Luc Pasquet XO

Grande champagne

ARMAGNAC

Clos Martin VSOP 8 YO

Bas-Armagnac

Darroze
Les Grands Assemblages 12 YO

Bas-Armagnac

1979 Castarede

Bas-Armagnac

RUM & CACHACA

Sagatiba Cristalina

Brasil

In The Welsh Wind Cask Aged
Wales, UK

Plantation 3 Stars
Jamaica-Barbados-Trinidad

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva
Venezuela

Trois Riviéres Cuvée du Mulin
Martinique

Helios Kiyomi
Okinawa, Japan

2019 Clairin Sajous
Haiti

Panama-Pacific Reserva 23 YO
Panama

£7

£14

£8

£11

£15

£S5

£E6

£E6

£7

£8

£9

£9

£11

WELSH WHISKY

Aber Falls
Single Malt, Gwynedd

Penderyn Peated
Single Malt, Rhondda Cynon Taf

Penderyn Sherrywood
Single Malt, Rhondda Cynon Taf

Penderyn Portwood
Single Malt, Rhondda Cynon Taf

AMERICAN WHISKY

Bulleit
Kentucky straight, Kentucky

Elijah Craig Small Batch
Kentucky straight, Kentucky

Rowan’s Creek
Kentucky straight, Kentucky

WHISKY FROM THE WORLD

Amrut

Single Malt
Karnataka, India

Redbreast 12 YO

Pure pot still
Cork, Ireland

Kavalan

Single Malt
Ylan, Taiwan

Kaiydo Mizunara Oak

Single Malt
Kansai, Japan

£E6

£7

£8

£11

£E6

£10

£11

£8

£9

£12

£14



SCOTCH WHISKY

Glefarclas 10 YO
Single Malt, Speyside

Elements of Islay

Peat — Pure Islay
Blended Malt, Islay

Springbank 10 YO
Single Malt, Campbeltown

Port Charlotte 10 YO
Single Malt, Islay

Laphroaig Lore
Single Malt, Islay

Balvenie Double Wood 12 YO
Single Malt, Speyside

AnCnoc 18 YO
Single Malt, Highlands

Aberlour A’bunadh
Single Malt, Speyside

Macallan Double Cask 18 YO
Single Malt, Speyside

£E6

£7

£8

£9

£11

£12

£14

£18

£ 24

JING TEAS & INFUSIONS

JING is a collection of Single Garden Teas and Infusions
extremely focused on sustainability, excellence and purity
of flavours. JING's teas are the finest quality expressions
of authentic provenance, outstanding skill, and
exceptional taste: teas that reflect the local terroir and
traditional production methods.

Teas £5

Black Assam

The Assam terroir borders the Himalayas and is renowned
for its rich soils, producing teas that offer the ideal
balance of strength, assertiveness and malty flavour.

Earl Grey

Ceylon tea from Ruhuna, Sri Lanka, has been selected as a
base. Natural bergamot extract is then added to temper
the tea’s fragrance and imparts the iconic citrus note.

Jade Sword Green Tea

This exceptional organic spring tea cultivated at an
altitude of 800m is bursting with sweet spring flavour. It
gives a refreshing infusion with pleasant sappy top notes.

Jasmine Silver Needle

The sweetest, spring picked white tea buds are scented
with fresh jasmine flowers, the result is a refreshing
infusion with notes of delicate honeyed apple.

Decaffeinated Ceylon

Malty, rich and full bodied with notes of dried fruit. A
fantastic example of Ruhuna's best tea gardens in a
satisfyingly smooth infusion.

Infusions £5

Chamomile

Chamomile flowers are freshly picked and slowly dried for
optimum flavour and aroma, creating a calming caffeine-
free herbal infusion with delicate and soothing floral note.

Rooibos

Only grown in Cederbeg, South Africa — caffeine-free and
similar to traditional tea, long cut rooibos leaves are
oxidised for a sweet, honeyed herbal infusion.

Blackcurrant & Hibiscus

A natural caffeine-free slow-dried herbal infusion with
whole dried blackcurrants, berries and hibiscus flowers.

Whole Leaf Peppermint

Intensely fresh and minty, yet soothing and cleansing.
Deep, vibrant, golden yellow. Amazingly refreshing, it
shows pure menthol flavour with a smooth texture and
long finish.



DIFFERENCE COFFEE

We are extremely proud to have selected Difference
Coffee as our partner: they share the same vision and
same appreciation of quality that we strive to deliver to
our guests.

Difference Coffee represents a collection of the highest
graded specialty coffees, rare and limited reserve 100%
arabica beans, sourced from the world's most prestigious
coffee estates.

Guatemala Decaffeinated £6

As a washed Arabica coffee it encompasses classic
Guatemalan traits - most notably being sweet and
aromatic, with notes of blood orange, raisins and milk
chocolate. The coffee is decaffeinated using the Swiss
Water Process, guaranteeing it as being 100% chemical
free using only water, temperature and time.

Brazil Yellow Bourbon £6

This 100% Specialty Arabica of the Yellow Bourbon
Variety exhibits soft notes of cocoa, caramel and
hazelnuts with a light citrus acidity. The ideal single origin
espresso, particularly suited to making Flat Whites and
Lattes.

Kona Hawaiian Queen Coffee £9

Coming exclusively from the lush, volcanic slopes of
Hawaii’s Big Island Kona Districts, Kona coffee is one of
the rarest, highest-quality, and most delicious varieties of
coffee grown anywhere in the world. Dark chocolate,
mango, a candied apple sweetness and a zesty bright
acidity coat the palate to a long and memorable finish — a
pure classic.

AFTER-DINNER COCKTAILS

Welsh Coffee £12
Whisky / coffee / cream
After Dinner Special £14

Vodka / coffee / chocolate

Milano Torino £15

Orange / raisin / hazelnut

coast.
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