

# **DRINKS MENU**

Please contact the Restaurant Team to receive the current drinks availability.



Still & Sparkling water bottles are £ 3.5 and contribute towards Tŷ Hafan Welsh Childrens Hospice

All prices mentioned in the wine list include VAT at the current rate. In accordance with UK Legislation our spirits are sold as 25 ml unless specified, and may contain sulphites as well as other allergens. We are happy to make any classic cocktail where the ingredients are available. Do not hesitate to speak to a member of the Team if you have any questions.

# **SOFT DRINKS**

# **COAST ORIGINALS**

Fever Tree 200 ml	٤ 4	Candied Apple Rum / sherry / apple / oregano / thyme	£ 12
Indian Tonic Light Tonic Mediterranean Tonic		White Punch Tequila / elderflower / peppermint	£ 12
Elderflower Tonic Soda Water		Sorrento Martini Gin / triple sec / blood orange	£ 12
Ginger Beer Lemonade		Welsh Delight Cachaça / Aperol / elderflower / rose	£ 15
Coca Cola Original 330 ml	£ 4	Cresselly Road Still Wild Red / bourbon / chocolate mint / bitters	£ 15
Diet Coke 330 ml	£ 4	The 1829 Penderyn Peated / demerara / charcoal / bitters	£ 15
Fentimans Dandelion & Burdock 275 ml	£ 4	Cwch Gwenyn	£ 18
Frobisher's Tomato Juice	٤ 4	Loveday Golden Hour / Chartreuse / Penmaenuchaf honey / shiso	
Folkington's Juices <sup>250 ml</sup>	£ 4	COAST MOCKTAILS	
Orange Apple Cranberry		Chill Boat to Thailand Ginger / lemongrass / coconut	£ 8
Pink Lemonade Sparkling Elderflower	£ 4	Faux Champagne Juniper / demerara / orange	£ 8
		Fresh Blush	£ 8
		Cranberry / elderflower	20

NON ALCOHOLIC BEER		VERMOUTH & APERITIF	S	50 ml
Beck's Blue Bremen, Germany 0.5% – 275 ml	£ 4	Aperol Veneto, Italy		£ 5
Drop Bear Yuzu Pale Ale Swansea, Wales, UK 0.5% – 330 ml	£ 5	Pernod Paris, France		£ 5
		Cinzano Bianco Piemonte, Italy		£ 5
BEER		Martini Rosso Piemonte, Italy		£ 5
Cwrw Llŷn Largo Lager Gwynedd, Wales, UK 4.5% – 330 ml	£ 5	Campari Bitter Lombardia, Italy		£ 6
Cwrw Llŷn Seithenyn Golden Ale Gwynedd, Wales, UK 4.2% – 500 ml	£ 7	Noilly Prat Original Dry Hérault, France		£ 6
Cwrw Llŷn Porth Neigwl IPA Gwynedd, Wales, UK 4.5% – 500 ml	£ 7	Carpano Antica Formula Piemonte, Italy		£ 7
		Still Wild Red Vermouth Pembrokeshire, Wales, UK		£ 7
CIDER		Valdespino Inocente Fino Andalucia, Spain		£ 8
Pant Du Dry Gwynedd, Wales, UK 5.2% – 500 ml	£ 7	A C A \ / E		
		AGAVE		
Pant Du Medium Dry Gwynedd, Wales, UK 5.2% – 500 ml	£ 7	La Altena Tapatio Tequila añejo Jalisco, Mexico	£ 8	
		El Camino del Pensador Mezcal Oaxaca, Mexico	£ 7	
		Del Maguey Vida de San Luis del Rio Mezcal Oaxaca, Mexico	£ 10	

LIQUEURS	50 ml	WELSH GIN	
Quaglia Amaretto Piemonte, Italy	£ 6	Penderyn Brecon Special Reserve Rhondda Cynon Taf	£ 5
Luxardo Sambuca Veneto, Italy	£ 6	Dà Mhìle Organic Seaweed	£ 6
Penderyn Merlyn Welsh Cream Rhondda Cynon Taf, Wales, UK	£ 6	Halen Môn Jin Môr Anglesey	£ 6
Oracle Spirits Single Origin Coffee Liqueur Carmarthenshire, Wales, UK	£7	Still Wild Coastal Gin Pembrokeshire	£7
Cointreau  Maine-et-Loire, Italy	£ 7	In The Welsh Wind Premium Dry <sup>Ceredigion</sup>	£7
Luxardo Maraschino Veneto, Italy	£ 8	Jin Talog Carmarthenshire	£ 7
Roots Mastic Athens, Greece	£ 8	Foragers Black Label Conwy	£ 7
Drambuie Scotland, UK	£ 8	Noto Gin Ceredigion / Noto, Japan	£ 8
Helios La Tomato Okinawa, Japan	£ 8	Dyfi Pollination Montgomeryshire	£ 8
Yagi Shuzo Torotoro No Umeshu <sup>Nara, Japan</sup>	£ 9	Dyfi Navigation Montgomeryshire	£ 9
Chartreuse Isère, France	£ 11	GIN FROM THE WORLD	
		Martin Miller's London, UK	£ 6
		A. van Wees De Ooievaar Oude Genever Amsterdam, The Netherlands	£7
		Kaikyo 135° East Dry Hyōgo, Japan	£ 8

NON ALCOHOLIC GIN		VODKA	
Pentire Seaward Cornwall, UK	£5	Penderyn Five Rhondda Cynon Taf, Wales, UK	£ 5
BRANDY		Da Mhile Cucumber Ceredigion, Wales, UK	£ 6
Singani 63 Bolivia	£ 6	Tito's Texas, USA	£6
Kawachi Bishamon Fuku Ume <sup>Kansai, Japan</sup>	£ 7	Ewenique Spirits Ewe Whey Vodka Pembrokehshire, Wales, UK	£7
Asbach 8 YO Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany	£ 8	Silver Circle Black Garlic Monmouthshire, Wales, UK	£ 7
GRAPPA		Beluga Noble Siberia, Russia	£ 7
Quaglia Nebbiolo Piemonte, Italy	£ 6	Hepple Spirits Douglas Fir	£ 8
Bepi Tosolini Selezione Moscato Piemonte, Italy	£ 7	Konik's Tail Podlachia, Poland	£8
Romano Levi Grappa di Barolo Piemonte, Italy	£ 9	CALVADOS	
2011 Capovilla Grappa di Ribolla–Gravner Veneto, Italy	£ 12	Berneroy VSOP Milly, Normandie	£ 6
EAU DE VIE		Château du Breuil Le Breuil en Auge, Normandie	£ 11
Rockland Ceylon Arrack Colombo, Sri Lanka	£ 6		
The Somerset Cider Brandy Com Apple Somerset, UK	ipany £ 7		
Reisetbauer Marille Oberosterreich, Austria	£ 9		
2014 Capovilla Pesche Saturno Veneto, Italy	£ 12		

COGNAC		WELSH WHISKY	
H by Hine Fine champagne	£7	Aber Falls Single Malt, Gwynedd	£ 6
Jean-Luc Pasquet XO Grande champagne	£ 14	Penderyn Peated Single Malt, Rhondda Cynon Taf	£ 7
ARMAGNAC		Penderyn Sherrywood Single Malt, Rhondda Cynon Taf	£ 8
Clos Martin VSOP 8 YO Bas-Armagnac	£ 8	Penderyn Portwood Single Malt, Rhondda Cynon Taf	£ 11
Darroze Les Grands Assemblages 12 YO Bas-Armagnac	£ 11	AMERICAN WHISKY	
1979 Castarède Bas-Armagnac	£ 15	Bulleit Kentucky straight, Kentucky	£ 6
RUM & CACHAÇA		Elijah Craig Small Batch Kentucky straight, Kentucky	£ 10
Sagatiba Cristalina Brasil	£ 5	Rowan's Creek Kentucky straight, Kentucky	£ 11
In The Welsh Wind Cask Aged Wales, UK	£ 6	WHISKY FROM THE WORLD	
Plantation 3 Stars Jamaica-Barbados-Trinidad	£ 6	Amrut Single Malt	£ 8
Diplomático Reserva Exclusiva Venezuela	£ 7	Karnataka, India Redbreast 12 YO	£ 9
Trois Riviéres Cuvée du Mulin Martinique	£ 8	Pure pot still Cork, Ireland	LJ
Helios Kiyomi Okinawa, Japan	£ 9	Kavalan Single Malt Ylan, Taiwan	£ 12
2019 Clairin Sajous <sub>Haiti</sub>	£ 9	Kaiyō Mizunara Oak	£ 14
Panama-Pacific Reserva 23 YO	£ 11	Single Malt Kansai, Japan	

# SCOTCH WHISKY

Single Malt, Speyside

Single Malt, Speyside

Macallan Double Cask 18 YO

# Glefarclas 10 YO £ 6 Single Malt, Speyside £ 7 Elements of Islay Peat - Pure Islay Blended Malt, Islay Springbank 10 YO £ 8 Single Malt, Campbeltown Port Charlotte 10 YO £ 9 Single Malt, Islay £ 11 Laphroaig Lore Single Malt, Islay Balvenie Double Wood 12 YO £ 12 Single Malt, Speyside £ 14 AnCnoc 18 YO Single Malt, Highlands Aberlour A'bunadh £ 18

## JING TEAS & INFUSIONS

JING is a collection of Single Garden Teas and Infusions extremely focused on sustainability, excellence and purity of flavours. JING's teas are the finest quality expressions of authentic provenance, outstanding skill, and exceptional taste: teas that reflect the local terroir and traditional production methods.

# Teas £ 5

# Black Assam

The Assam terroir borders the Himalayas and is renowned for its rich soils, producing teas that offer the ideal balance of strength, assertiveness and malty flavour.

# Earl Grey

Ceylon tea from Ruhuna, Sri Lanka, has been selected as a base. Natural bergamot extract is then added to temper the tea's fragrance and imparts the iconic citrus note.

## Jade Sword Green Tea

This exceptional organic spring tea cultivated at an altitude of 800m is bursting with sweet spring flavour. It gives a refreshing infusion with pleasant sappy top notes.

## Jasmine Silver Needle

The sweetest, spring picked white tea buds are scented with fresh jasmine flowers, the result is a refreshing infusion with notes of delicate honeyed apple.

# Decaffeinated Ceylon

Malty, rich and full bodied with notes of dried fruit. A fantastic example of Ruhuna's best tea gardens in a satisfyingly smooth infusion.

## Infusions £ 5

#### Chamomile

£ 24

Chamomile flowers are freshly picked and slowly dried for optimum flavour and aroma, creating a calming caffeine-free herbal infusion with delicate and soothing floral note.

#### Rooibos

Only grown in Cederbeg, South Africa – caffeine-free and similar to traditional tea, long cut rooibos leaves are oxidised for a sweet, honeyed herbal infusion.

#### Blackcurrant & Hibiscus

A natural caffeine-free slow-dried herbal infusion with whole dried blackcurrants, berries and hibiscus flowers.

# Whole Leaf Peppermint

Intensely fresh and minty, yet soothing and cleansing. Deep, vibrant, golden yellow. Amazingly refreshing, it shows pure menthol flavour with a smooth texture and long finish.

## DIFFERENCE COFFEE

We are extremely proud to have selected Difference Coffee as our partner: they share the same vision and same appreciation of quality that we strive to deliver to our guests.

Difference Coffee represents a collection of the highest graded specialty coffees, rare and limited reserve 100% arabica beans, sourced from the world's most prestigious coffee estates.

## Guatemala Decaffeinated £ 6

As a washed Arabica coffee it encompasses classic Guatemalan traits - most notably being sweet and aromatic, with notes of blood orange, raisins and milk chocolate. The coffee is decaffeinated using the Swiss Water Process, guaranteeing it as being 100% chemical free using only water, temperature and time.

#### Brazil Yellow Bourbon £ 6

This 100% Specialty Arabica of the Yellow Bourbon Variety exhibits soft notes of cocoa, caramel and hazelnuts with a light citrus acidity. The ideal single origin espresso, particularly suited to making Flat Whites and Lattes.

## Kona Hawaiian Queen Coffee £ 9

Coming exclusively from the lush, volcanic slopes of Hawaii's Big Island Kona Districts, Kona coffee is one of the rarest, highest-quality, and most delicious varieties of coffee grown anywhere in the world. Dark chocolate, mango, a candied apple sweetness and a zesty bright acidity coat the palate to a long and memorable finish – a pure classic.

## AFTER-DINNER COCKTAILS

vveish Coffee	£ 12
Whisky / coffee / cream	
After Dinner Special	£ 14
Vodka / coffee / chocolate	

£ 15

Orange / raisin / hazelnut

Milano Torino

\\\-|-|- C-ff--

